
Code 

NA2XR2Y                 AL/XLPE/PVC/SWA/HDPE

NA2XR(a)2Y            AL/XLPE/PVC/AWA/HDPE

Voltage Rating

0.6/1 kV 

Standards

TS IEC 60502-1 , VDE 0276

IEC 60228 Conductor

Conductor

Stranded Aluminum Conductor (Class 2)

XLPE ( Cross-linked Polyethylene )

PVC Filler

Round Steel Wire (Aluminium Wire for One Core Cables)

HDPE (High Density Polyethylene) - UV Resistance

Max. Operating Temperature : 90°C
Short  Circuit  Temperature  : 250°C (max.5 sec)
Bending Radius                       : 15D ( D : Overall Diameter )

Test Voltage                   : 3,5 kV

For installation indoors and outdoors, in cable ducts, underground , in power or switching stations, local energy distributions,

 industrial plants, where there is no risk of mechanical damage. Suitable for comparatively high maximum permissible

 conductor temperature.

Insulation

Filler

Sheath

Technical Data

Application:

Armour



Nominal Cross Section Overall Diameter Resistance at 20°C

(mm²) (mm) (ohm/km)

1x10* 12,3 3,08 -

1x16* 13,3 1,91 -

1x25* 14,9 1,20 112

1x35* 16,8 0,868 137

1x50* 18,2 0,641 169

1x70* 20,3 0,443 214

1x95* 22,5 0,320 263

1x120* 24,0 0,253 308

1x150* 26,4 0,206 347

1x185* 28,7 0,164 401

1x240* 31,3 0,125 469

1x300* 35,3 0,100 535

1x400* 38,9 0,0778 615

1x500* 42,6 0,0605 700

1x630* 48,6 0,0469 790

Nominal Cross Section Overall Diameter Resistance at 20°C

(mm²) (mm) (ohm/km)

2x10 18,3 3,08 -

2x16 20,3 1,91 -

2x25 24,1 1,20 104

2x35 26,2 0,868 128

2x50 29,2 0,641 152

2x70 34,5 0,443 194

2x95 38,1 0,320 239

2x120 41,4 0,253 278

2x150 48,1 0,206 316

2x185 52,7 0,164 365

2x240 57,8 0,125 430

4955,8 250 342

5833,9 250 397

4097,9 500 302

2139,0 500 197

2612,8 500 236

3247,0 250 587

582,7 1000 -

2101,1 500 479

2513,6 250 531

Net Weight Delivery Length Current Carrying Capacity

(kg/km) (m) In Ground at 20°C In Air at 30°C

1307,5 500 387

1695,0 500 430

907,3 1000 303

1089,3 1000 340

660,0 1000 240

762,2 1000 272

414,5 1000 164

515,4 1000 201

269,0 1000 116

349,5 1000 138

177,4 1000 -

211,4 1000 -

Delivery Length Current Carrying Capacity

(kg/km) (m) In Ground at 20°C In Air at 30°C

Net Weight

1283,4 1000 136

1542,7 1000 159

718,9 1000 -

1072,0 1000 113

3116,8 500 269



Nominal Cross Section Overall Diameter Resistance at 20°C

(mm²) (mm) (ohm/km)

3x10 19,1 3,08 -

3x16 21,9 1,91 -

3x25 25,3 1,20 104

3x35 27,7 0,868 128

3x50 30,9 0,641 152

3x70 37,0 0,443 194

3x95 40,5 0,320 239

3x120 45,1 0,253 278

3x150 51,1 0,206 316

3x185 56,1 0,164 365

3x240 62,0 0,125 430

3x300 68,0 0,100 506

Nominal Cross Section Overall Diameter Resistance at 20°C

(mm²) (mm) (ohm/km)

3x16+10 22,9 1,91 - 3,08 -

3x25+16 26,4 1,20 - 1,91 104

3x35+16 28,4 0,868 - 1,91 128

3x50+25 33,0 0,641 - 1,20 152

3x70+35 38,1 0,443 - 0,868 194

3x95+50 42,0 0,320 - 0,641 239

3x120+70 47,8 0,253 - 0,443 278

3x150+70 52,4 0,206 - 0,443 316

3x185+95 57,6 0,164 - 0,320 365

3x240+120 63,7 0,125 - 0,253 430

3x300+150 71,6 0,100 - 0,206 506

3x400+185 80,0 0,0778 - 0,164 575

9251,2 250 454

11055,0 250 520

5832,6 250 342

6807,0 250 397

4137,8 500 269

4908,1 250 302

2575,1 500 197

3113,9 500 236

1480,1 1000 136

2019,9 1000 159

980,9 1000 -

1252,1 1000 113

6520,4 250 397

7653,4 250 454

Net Weight Delivery Length Current Carrying Capacity

(kg/km) (m) In Ground at 20°C In Air at 30°C

4652,6 500 302

5502,6 250 342

2917,8 500 236

3829,7 500 269

1700,0 1000 159

2393,9 1000 197

1176,0 1000 113

1417,4 1000 136

637,6 1000 -

862,4 1000 -

Net Weight Delivery Length Current Carrying Capacity

(kg/km) (m) In Ground at 20°C In Air at 30°C



Nominal Cross Section Overall Diameter Resistance at 20°C

(mm²) (mm) (ohm/km)

4x10 20,5 3,08 -

4x16 23,5 1,91 -

4x25 27,4 1,20 104

4x35 30,1 0,868 128

4x50 35,0 0,641 152

4x70 40,4 0,443 194

4x95 45,4 0,320 239

4x120 49,8 0,253 278

4x150 56,0 0,206 316

4x185 62,0 0,164 365

4x240 68,1 0,125 430

4x300 76,2 0,100 506

4x400 85,4 0,0778 575

Nominal Cross Section Overall Diameter Resistance at 20°C

(mm²) (mm) (ohm/km)

5x10 22,6 3,08 -

5x16 25,2 1,91 -

5x25 29,7 1,20 104

5x35 33,5 0,868 128

5x50 38,0 0,641 152

5x70 45,1 0,443 194

5x95 49,9 0,320 239

5x120 54,3 0,253 278

5x150 61,7 0,206 316

5x185 67,9 0,164 365

5x240 76,2 0,125 430

5x300 84,1 0,100 506

5x400 93,8 0,0778 575

Note 1:

* For NA2XR(a)2Y cables

Note 2:

Current carrying capacities are valid at 30°C ambient temperature.

724,1 1000 -

1016,3 1000 -

1338,4 1000 113

1627,9 1000 136

2247,4 1000 159

397

2837,3 500 197

3764,2 500 236

4591,7 500 269

1041,1 1000 -

Net Weight Delivery Length Current Carrying Capacity

(kg/km) (m) In Ground at 20°C In Air at 30°C

2936,4 500 159

4000,5 500 197

1299,5 1000 -

1767,9 1000 113

2342,2 1000 136

13112,0 250 454

15956,5 250 520

5016,8 500 236

11073,0 250 397

5959,7 250 269

7117,1 250 302

8351,5 250 342

Net Weight Delivery Length Current Carrying Capacity

(kg/km) (m) In Ground at 20°C In Air at 30°C

10182,5 250 454

12286,5 250 520

5488,6 250 302

6508,3 250 342

7569,7 250


